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Área Cabo Frio Norte 

Estação 1 2 3 4 5 

Réplica 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

Filo Nematoda                

Anticoma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Calyptronema 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 

Cephalanticoma 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Enoplus . 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Filoncholaimus 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Halalaimus 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Linhomoeus 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mesacanthion 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Metacyatholaimus 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Oncholaimus 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Paramesacanthion 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Platycoma 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Pseudocella 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Symplocostoma 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Filo Annelida                

Classe Polychaeta                

Glyceridae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 

Capitellidae 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Orbiniidae 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Goniadidae 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Pisionidae 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Oligochaeta 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Terebellidae 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Paraonidae 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 



AECOM – GARDLINE/SHELL - julho/2018 - MACROFAUNA           

 

2 

 

Área Cabo Frio Norte 

Estação 1 2 3 4 5 

Réplica 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

Opheliidae 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Onuphidae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Phyllodocidae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 

Subfilo Crustacea Brünnich, 1772                

Ordem Amphipoda Latreille, 1816 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Ampeliscidae Krøyer, 1842 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Byblis sp. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Pardaliscidae Boeck, 1871 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Halice sp. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Dexaminidae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dexaminidae gen. sp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Ordem Tanaidacea Dana, 1849 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Subordem Apseudomorpha Sieg, 1980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Apseudidae Leach, 1814 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Atlantapseudes brasiliensis Santos & Hansknecht, 2007 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 11 0 0 1 1 2 1 

Colobocladus sp. 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

Pectinapseudes sp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Família Sphyrapodidae Gutu, 1980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Pseudosphyrapus sp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Subordem Tanaidomorpha Sieg, 1980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Agathotanaidae Lang, 1971 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Agathotanais sp. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Akanthophoreidae Sieg, 1986 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Parakanthophoreus sp. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Colletteidae Larsen & Wilson, 2002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Área Cabo Frio Norte 

Estação 1 2 3 4 5 

Réplica 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

Filitanais sp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Pseudotanaidae Sieg, 1976 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Pseudotanais sp. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Tanaellidae Larsen & Wilson, 2002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tanaella kroyeri Larsen & Araújo-Silva, 2009 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Typhlotanaidae Sieg, 1984 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Typhlotanais sp. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Ordem Isopoda Latreille, 1817 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Leptanthura glacialis Hodgson, 1910 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Família Anthuridae Leach, 1814 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Filo Mollusca                

Classe Gastropoda                

Família Eucyclidae Koken, 1896 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Calliotropis actinophora (Dall, 1890) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Superfamília Seguenzioidea Verrill, 1884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Moelleriopsis sp. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Seguenziidae Verrill, 1884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Seguenzia hapala Woodring, 1928 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 

Basilissa sp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 

Hadroconus altus (R. B. Watson, 1879) 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 

Família Rissoidae Gray, 1847 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Benthonella tenella (Jeffreys, 1869) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Muricidae Rafinesque, 1815 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Pagodula aculeata (R. B. Watson, 1882) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Famílila Pyramidellidae Gray, 1840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Área Cabo Frio Norte 

Estação 1 2 3 4 5 

Réplica 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

Turbonilla sp. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Classe Bivalvia                

Família Bathyspinulidae Coan & Scott, 1997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tindariopsis aeolata (Dall, 1889) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 

Família Pectinidae Rafinesque, 1815 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Hyalopecten strigillatus (Dall, 1886) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Famílila Semelidae Stoliczka, 1870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Abra braziliensis (E. A. Smith, 1885) 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Classe Scaphopoda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

Gen. sp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Family DENTALIIDAE Gray, 1834 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Antalis cerata (Dall, 1881) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 

Graptacme perlonga (Dall, 1881) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Área Gato-do-Mato 

Estação 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Réplica 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

Filo Nematoda                   

Anticoma 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Cephalanticoma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mesacanthion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Metacyatholaimus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Odontanticoma 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Oncholaimus 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Oxystomina 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Paramesacanthion 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Trileptium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Filo Annelida                   

Classe Polychaeta                   

Glyceridae 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

Capitellidae 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Nereididae 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Orbiniidae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Subfilo Crustacea Brünnich, 1772 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ordem Amphipoda Latreille, 1816 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Caprellidae Leach, 1814 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Caprellidae gen. sp. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Phoxocephalidae G.O. Sars, 1891 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Leptophoxoides sp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Filo Mollusca                   

Classe Gastropoda                   

Família Eucyclidae Koken, 1896 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Área Gato-do-Mato 

Estação 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Réplica 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

Calliotropis calatha (Dall, 1927) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Calliotropis actinophora (Dall, 1890) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Superfamília Seguenzioidea Verrill, 1884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Vetulonia parajeffreysi Absalão & Pimenta, 2005 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Moelleriopsis sp. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Família Seguenziidae Verrill, 1884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fluxinella discula (Dall, 1889) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Seguenzia hapala Woodring, 1928 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 

Basilissa sp. 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Hadroconus altus (R. B. Watson, 1879) 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Família Rissoidae Gray, 1847 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Benthonella tenella (Jeffreys, 1869) 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Famílila Benthobiidae Kantor, Fedosov, Puillandre, Bonillo 

& Bouchet, 2017 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Benthobia atafona Simone, 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Famílila Cylichnidae H. Adams & A. Adams, 1854 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Cylichna vortex (Dall, 1881) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Classe Bivalvia                   

Família Bathyspinulidae Coan & Scott, 1997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tindariopsis aeolata (Dall, 1889) 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 

Famílila Semelidae Stoliczka, 1870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Abra braziliensis (E. A. Smith, 1885) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

Classe Scaphopoda                   

Gen. sp. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Family DENTALIIDAE Gray, 1834 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Antalis cerata (Dall, 1881) 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 


